

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28143/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in EP No.1/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ASHOK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA BHAUSAHEB MULAK Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28333 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupendar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.  
  
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Two weeks time, as prayed for, is granted to  
enable the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.  
List the matters thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master