

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 25.11.2014

R/COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 94

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7591 and 7592 OF 2012

Ashok etc

...Appellant

VERSUS

Rajendra Bhausahed Mulak

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd October, 2010 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave granted."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7591 OF 2012

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate.

Service of notice in the matter is complete. Original Record of the matter has been received and is available for reference.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7592 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is appellant in connected matter i.e. Civil Appeal No.7591 of 2012 and is represented by Mr. R.C.Kohli, Advocate.

Service of NLPA is complete. Original Record of the matter has been received and is available for reference.

It is further submitted that neither the counsel for the appellant nor the counsel for the Respondent had filed statement of case so far in both the matters.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court under Order V Rule 30 for pre-final hearing with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R.C.Kohli, Advocate
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

