

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).7591 OF 2012

ASHOK ...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA BHAUSAHEB MULAK ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that this case has become infructuous as the tenure for which the Election was held is over.

2 In view of the above submission, the appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....,J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 22, 2016

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA  
RANI BHARDWAJ  
Date: 2016.03.11  
17:15:55 IST  
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).7592 OF 2012

ANIL MADHUKARRAO SOLE ...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA BHAUSAHEB MULAK & ANR. ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that this case has become infructuous

as the tenure for which the Election was held  
is over.

2 In view of the above submission, the  
appeal is dismissed as having become  
infructuous.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....,J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 22, 2016

3

ITEM NO.304

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7591/2012

ASHOK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA BHAUSAHEB MULAK

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For c/delay and treating SLP as a petition of appeal)

WITH  
C.A. NO.7592 OF 2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay and treating SLP as a petition of  
appeal, interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the  
signed orders.  
Pending application(s), if any, stand  
disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Asha Soni)

Sr.P.A.

Court Master

(Two signed orders are placed on the file.)